P.O. Box 7073 Amagansett, NY 11930

## Trustees of the Freeholders and Commonalty of the

trustees@ehamptonny.gov www.ehtrustees.com

631-267-8688

Freeholders and Commonalty of the **Town of East Hampton** 

## 2025 Annual Resolutions

Adopted:

**Resolution #2025-29** 

**WHEREAS**, the East Hampton Town Trustees have begun offering certain multi-year General Construction permits, and;

**WHEREAS,** the East Hampton Town Trustees charge a permit application fee of \$125.00 for the first year and an annual renewal fee of \$100 per each additional year of the permit, and;

**WHEREAS,** in the interest of efficiency and accounting, the East Hampton Town Trustees are requiring the total cumulative fee for the entire length of the permit to be paid up front, and;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that applicants applying for multi-year permits will pay a cumulative fee consisting of the \$125.00 initial application fee plus \$100.00 for each additional year of the multi-year permit, to be paid up front, in advance.

The following resolution was offered by	and seconded by	and
adopted:		